
Pitt.-Bradford (1-0) -vs- Bethany (WV) (0-1)
2/14/2026 at Bethany, WV (Bison Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Pitt.-Bradford Goals: Evan Hawley (4); Luke Amberman (4); Logan Watts (3); David De La Teja (2); Mikey Blake (2); Reid Kristufek (1);
Jaden Freeland (1); Sam Kemp (1) 
Assists: Mikey Blake (3); Logan Watts (3); Austyn Stack (2); Luke Amberman (2); Reid Kristufek (1); Sam Kemp (1) 
 
Bethany (WV) Goals: Justice Smith (2); Corrie Miller (1); Braden Jones (1) 
Assists: Alex Neu-Houdieshell (2); Justice Smith (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bison Stadium
Penalties: Tristan Kessler 1st/11:50; Griffen Carpenter 1st/04:33; Sam Kemp 2nd/13:04; Braden Jones 2nd/06:38; Griffen Carpenter
3rd/07:36; Matthew Rees 3rd/01:24; Rocco Fera 4th/04:30
Officials: N/A

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 73

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Pitt.-Bradford 6 3 5 4 18
Bethany (WV) 0 2 1 1 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Pitt.-Bradford 16 13 15 7 51
Bethany (WV) 7 8 6 7 28

Shots On Goal
Pitt.-Bradford 11 6 10 5 32
Bethany (WV) 4 4 2 4 14

Saves
Pitt.-Bradford 4 2 1 3 10
Bethany (WV) 5 3 5 1 14

Turnovers
Pitt.-Bradford 8 4 9 7 28
Bethany (WV) 10 6 11 9 36

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Pitt.-Bradford
8-
11 6-6 5-5 5-5 24-27

Bethany (WV) 4-4 5-8 2-4 5-6 16-22

Ground Balls
Pitt.-Bradford 10 19 15 10 54
Bethany (WV) 13 9 14 11 47

Face Offs
Pitt.-Bradford 4 6 4 2 16
Bethany (WV) 3 0 3 4 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Pitt.-Bradford 1 1 2 0 1-4
Bethany (WV) 1 1 0 1 1-3



Pitt.-Bradford 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Evan Hawley 4 0 4 8 7 2 0 - -
5 Reid Kristufek 1 1 2 1 5 1 2 - -
8 Christian Wilkening 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
9 Austyn Stack 0 2 2 4 11 4 0 12-17 -
10 Kaua Dos Santos Da Silva 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
22 Alex Arno 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
30 Luke Amberman 4 2 6 15 3 1 0 - -
46 Nick Hause 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
55 Logan Watts 3 3 6 5 0 3 0 - -
99 Evan Stack 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
2 Logan Giles 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
3 David De La Teja 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 - -
11 Leo Sowinski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Hunter Shank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Christian Beasley 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

18 Rocco Fera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Jaden Freeland 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 - -
21 Ethan Hahn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Logan Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Nolan Walsh 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

26 Sam Kemp 1 1 2 4 3 0 4 -
1-

00:30
32 Joe Lefurge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

33 Tristan Kessler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-9
1-

00:30
34 AJ Nardi 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
37 Mikey Blake 2 3 5 4 2 2 0 - -
50 Evan Pesheck 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

Totals 18 12 30 51 54 28 13 16-26
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Evan Stack 30:00 2 4
13 Hunter Shank 30:00 2 6 W



Bethany (WV) 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Kellen Rakoci 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 - -
1 Corrie Miller 1 0 1 2 5 7 2 3-6 -
2 Owen Livengood 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
6 Abdul Lowe 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 7-20 -

9 Braden Jones 1 0 1 1 3 5 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Justice Smith 2 1 3 11 6 3 1 - -

21 Griffen Carpenter 0 0 0 3 4 3 2 -
2-

01:00
22 Levi Connally 0 0 0 0 9 1 2 - -
23 Alex Neu-Houdieshell 0 2 2 2 1 3 0 - -

24 Matthew Rees 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Dakota George 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Trent Neavins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Colin Cheddar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Darwin Ruiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Sammy Newlon-Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
20 Chance Funari 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 - -
27 Samuel Sammons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 3 7 28 47 36 7 10-26
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Owen Livengood 56:11 18 13 L
14 Darwin Ruiz 3:49 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By PITT.-BR BETHANY
1st 14:51 Luke Amberman Austyn Stack 1 0
1st 07:47 Jaden Freeland Luke Amberman 2 0
1st 07:40 Logan Watts Austyn Stack 3 0
1st 06:21 David De La Teja Luke Amberman 4 0
1st 04:15 Luke Amberman (UP) Logan Watts 5 0
1st 01:58 Luke Amberman Sam Kemp 6 0
2nd 14:25 Luke Amberman Logan Watts 7 0
2nd 12:21 Corrie Miller (UP) Justice Smith 7 1
2nd 07:56 Braden Jones Alex Neu-Houdieshell 7 2
2nd 03:30 Evan Hawley Unassisted 8 2
2nd 02:28 Logan Watts Unassisted 9 2
3rd 14:06 David De La Teja Mikey Blake 10 2
3rd 13:49 Sam Kemp Unassisted 11 2
3rd 12:14 Reid Kristufek Logan Watts 12 2
3rd 09:12 Evan Hawley Mikey Blake 13 2
3rd 05:56 Evan Hawley Unassisted 14 2
3rd 05:42 Justice Smith Unassisted 14 3
4th 11:14 Mikey Blake Unassisted 15 3
4th 08:04 Logan Watts Mikey Blake 16 3
4th 07:20 Mikey Blake Reid Kristufek 17 3
4th 01:52 Evan Hawley Unassisted 18 3
4th 00:53 Justice Smith Alex Neu-Houdieshell 18 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:50 PITT.-BR Tristan Kessler 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:33 BETHANY Griffen Carpenter 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 13:04 PITT.-BR Sam Kemp 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 06:38 BETHANY Braden Jones 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 07:36 BETHANY Griffen Carpenter 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 01:24 BETHANY Matthew Rees 00:30 PUSHING
4th 04:30 PITT.-BR Rocco Fera 00:30 INTERFERENCE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BETHANY Owen Livengood at goalie for BETHANY .
15:00 PITT.-BR Evan Stack at goalie for PITT.-BR.
15:00 PITT.-BR Hunter Shank at goalie for PITT.-BR.
14:59 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
14:51 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Austyn Stack, goal number  for season.

Pitt.-Bradford 1, Bethany (WV) 0
14:40 BETHANY Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by BETHANY , [14:40] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe (caused by Christian Wilkening).
14:39 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Christian Wilkening.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Christian Wilkening.
14:30 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci.
14:27 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Braden Jones.
14:23 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR failed.
14:20 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
13:49 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Jaden Freeland.
13:13 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
13:03 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
13:00 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari, SAVE Hunter Shank
12:50 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari HIGH
12:37 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Leo Sowinski.
12:15 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Owen Livengood.
11:50 PITT.-BR Penalty on PITT.-BR Tristan Kessler (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter.
11:16 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Christian Wilkening.
11:13 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
11:06 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Kaua Dos Santos Da Silva WIDE
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley (caused by Corrie Miller).
10:30 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Braden Jones.
10:26 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Corrie Miller (caused by Sam Kemp).
10:12 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR failed.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Nolan Walsh (caused by Corrie Miller).
10:01 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Braden Jones.
09:41 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe WIDE
08:35 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith, SAVE Hunter Shank
08:33 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Alex Arno.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Evan Stack (caused by Griffen Carpenter).
08:17 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter WIDE
08:08 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
07:47 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Jaden Freeland, Assist by Luke Amberman.

Pitt.-Bradford 2, Bethany (WV) 0
07:47 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [07:47] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
07:40 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Logan Watts, Assist by Austyn Stack.

Pitt.-Bradford 3, Bethany (WV) 0
07:40 BETHANY Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by BETHANY , [07:40] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
07:29 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith, SAVE Hunter Shank
07:09 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
06:21 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR David De La Teja, Assist by Luke Amberman.

Pitt.-Bradford 4, Bethany (WV) 0
06:21 BETHANY Timeout by BETHANY .
06:21 PITT.-BR Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Corrie Miller won by PITT.-BR, [06:21] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Logan Giles.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci (caused by Reid Kristufek).
06:06 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley, SAVE Owen Livengood
06:03 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Logan Giles.



05:23 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley, SAVE Owen Livengood
04:33 BETHANY Penalty on BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:29 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman BLOCKED
04:23 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci.
04:15 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake.
04:15 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman (MAN-UP), Assist by Logan Watts.

Pitt.-Bradford 5, Bethany (WV) 0
04:15 BETHANY Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by BETHANY , [04:15] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter.
03:51 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
03:35 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman WIDE
03:18 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR David De La Teja, SAVE Owen Livengood
03:12 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
03:07 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Braden Jones (caused by Sam Kemp).
02:47 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
02:45 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Sam Kemp WIDE
02:43 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman, SAVE Owen Livengood
02:35 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Sam Kemp WIDE
01:58 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman, Assist by Sam Kemp.

Pitt.-Bradford 6, Bethany (WV) 0
01:58 BETHANY Darwin Ruiz at goalie for BETHANY .
01:58 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [01:58] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Logan Watts.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Braden Jones.
01:24 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
01:20 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
00:49 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley, SAVE Darwin Ruiz
00:37 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Justice Smith.
00:30 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith, SAVE Hunter Shank
00:16 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR failed.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Christian Beasley.
00:10 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Reid Kristufek.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
15:00 BETHANY Owen Livengood at goalie for BETHANY .
14:25 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman, Assist by Logan Watts.

Pitt.-Bradford 7, Bethany (WV) 0
14:25 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [14:25] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
13:37 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Sam Kemp.
13:15 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman, SAVE Owen Livengood
13:10 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman.
13:06 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman WIDE
13:04 PITT.-BR Penalty on PITT.-BR Sam Kemp (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:21 BETHANY GOAL by BETHANY  Corrie Miller (MAN-UP), Assist by Justice Smith.

Pitt.-Bradford 7, Bethany (WV) 1
12:21 PITT.-BR Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Corrie Miller won by PITT.-BR, [12:21] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Tristan Kessler.
11:38 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Christian Beasley.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack (caused by Levi Connally).
11:19 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
10:55 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Justice Smith.
10:52 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith, SAVE Hunter Shank
10:46 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
10:36 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman.
10:23 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Logan Watts, SAVE Owen Livengood
10:08 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  failed.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Alex Neu-Houdieshell (caused by Nick Hause).
09:54 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
09:40 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Logan Watts, SAVE Owen Livengood
09:24 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Matthew Rees.



09:14 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  failed.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Matthew Rees.
09:09 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Alex Arno.
09:04 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
08:57 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
08:53 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Justice Smith (caused by Nick Hause).
08:44 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Nick Hause.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Nick Hause (caused by Justice Smith).
08:35 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari, SAVE Hunter Shank
08:26 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Justice Smith.
08:26 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith WIDE
07:56 BETHANY GOAL by BETHANY  Braden Jones, Assist by Alex Neu-Houdieshell.

Pitt.-Bradford 7, Bethany (WV) 2
07:56 PITT.-BR Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [07:56] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Reid Kristufek.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Reid Kristufek.
07:49 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Chance Funari.
07:34 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Alex Neu-Houdieshell.
07:08 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari WIDE
06:38 BETHANY Penalty on BETHANY  Braden Jones (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:11 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
06:04 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman WIDE
05:59 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
05:53 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake WIDE
05:43 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman HIGH
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR.
05:17 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
05:14 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith WIDE
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Alex Neu-Houdieshell.
04:49 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Kaua Dos Santos Da Silva.
04:40 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
04:37 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman WIDE
04:26 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  failed.
04:17 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe.
04:10 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci.
04:04 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci (caused by Sam Kemp).
03:53 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Sam Kemp.
03:45 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
03:43 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
03:30 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.

Pitt.-Bradford 8, Bethany (WV) 2
03:30 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [03:30] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
03:23 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake.
02:39 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake HIT CROSSBAR
02:28 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Logan Watts.

Pitt.-Bradford 9, Bethany (WV) 2
02:28 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [02:28] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
02:23 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack HIGH
01:32 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Owen Livengood.
01:21 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Justice Smith (caused by Alex Arno).
00:34 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Nick Hause.
00:27 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
00:14 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Reid Kristufek.
15:00 PITT.-BR Evan Stack at goalie for PITT.-BR.
14:52 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
14:06 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR David De La Teja, Assist by Mikey Blake.

Pitt.-Bradford 10, Bethany (WV) 2



14:06 BETHANY Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Abdul Lowe won by BETHANY , [14:06] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Corrie Miller (caused by Sam Kemp).
13:49 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Sam Kemp.

Pitt.-Bradford 11, Bethany (WV) 2
13:49 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [13:49] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
13:47 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Sam Kemp.
13:21 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR AJ Nardi, SAVE Owen Livengood
13:10 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
12:59 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari, SAVE Evan Stack
12:50 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Kaua Dos Santos Da Silva.
12:47 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
12:14 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Reid Kristufek, Assist by Logan Watts.

Pitt.-Bradford 12, Bethany (WV) 2
12:14 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [12:14] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
11:55 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Matthew Rees.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Matthew Rees.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Logan Watts.
11:38 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Matthew Rees.
11:35 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  failed.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Matthew Rees.
11:09 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
10:54 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley WIDE
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Logan Watts.
10:38 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Corrie Miller (caused by David De La Teja).
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Jaden Freeland.
10:15 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
09:48 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack, SAVE Owen Livengood
09:12 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley, Assist by Mikey Blake.

Pitt.-Bradford 13, Bethany (WV) 2
09:12 BETHANY Timeout by BETHANY .
09:12 PITT.-BR Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Logan Giles (caused by Levi Connally).
08:29 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
08:23 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Justice Smith.
07:56 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith WIDE
07:44 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
07:36 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack, SAVE Owen Livengood
07:36 BETHANY Penalty on BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:32 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman HIT CROSSBAR
07:18 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack BLOCKED
07:12 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman.
06:59 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Sam Kemp BLOCKED
06:52 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci.
06:40 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
06:28 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter WIDE
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Braden Jones.
05:56 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
05:56 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.

Pitt.-Bradford 14, Bethany (WV) 2
05:56 BETHANY Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Corrie Miller won by BETHANY , [05:56] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
05:42 BETHANY GOAL by BETHANY  Justice Smith.

Pitt.-Bradford 14, Bethany (WV) 3
05:42 BETHANY Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Abdul Lowe won by BETHANY , [05:42] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
05:31 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Justice Smith.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Justice Smith (caused by Kaua Dos Santos Da Silva).
05:19 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Kaua Dos Santos Da Silva.
05:14 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Christian Wilkening.
05:11 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.



-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR.
04:27 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari WIDE
04:06 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Alex Neu-Houdieshell WIDE
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Trent Neavins.
03:53 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Logan Giles.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Logan Giles (caused by Griffen Carpenter).
03:40 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter.
03:32 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter.
03:19 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Alex Arno.
03:15 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman.
02:34 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe.
02:19 BETHANY 30-second clock violation by BETHANY .
01:42 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Jaden Freeland.
01:24 BETHANY Penalty on BETHANY  Matthew Rees (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:16 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman BLOCKED
01:01 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Reid Kristufek.
00:56 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Luke Amberman, SAVE Owen Livengood
00:48 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  failed.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Dakota George.
00:34 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Pesheck.
00:29 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Evan Pesheck, SAVE Owen Livengood
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by PITT.-BR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Christian Beasley.
14:19 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
13:47 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Chance Funari, SAVE Evan Stack
13:45 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith, SAVE Evan Stack
13:45 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Justice Smith.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Alex Neu-Houdieshell (caused by Reid Kristufek).
13:25 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Reid Kristufek.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
13:11 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
13:11 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Sammy Newlon-Brown.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY .
12:52 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Stack.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Braden Jones.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Matthew Rees.
11:36 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Nolan Walsh.
11:14 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake.

Pitt.-Bradford 15, Bethany (WV) 3
11:14 BETHANY Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Corrie Miller won by BETHANY , [11:14] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Levi Connally.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
10:56 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake.
10:20 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Owen Livengood.
10:05 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter.
10:02 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY .
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR.
09:52 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Alex Neu-Houdieshell, SAVE Evan Stack
09:45 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
-- PITT.-BR Turnover by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake.
09:02 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  failed.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Kellen Rakoci (caused by Alex Arno).
08:04 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Logan Watts, Assist by Mikey Blake.



Pitt.-Bradford 16, Bethany (WV) 3
08:04 BETHANY Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Abdul Lowe won by BETHANY , [08:04] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe.
07:34 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
07:25 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR AJ Nardi.
07:20 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Mikey Blake, Assist by Reid Kristufek.

Pitt.-Bradford 17, Bethany (WV) 3
07:20 BETHANY Timeout by BETHANY .
07:20 BETHANY Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Corrie Miller won by BETHANY , [07:20] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
-- BETHANY Turnover by BETHANY  Corrie Miller.
07:08 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
07:02 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.
06:49 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR Jaden Freeland WIDE
06:38 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Owen Livengood.
06:33 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
06:04 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Braden Jones.
05:40 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Justice Smith WIDE
05:35 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
05:13 BETHANY Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Owen Livengood.
05:05 BETHANY Clear attempt by BETHANY  good.
04:30 PITT.-BR Penalty on PITT.-BR Rocco Fera (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:00 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Griffen Carpenter WIDE
04:00 PITT.-BR Timeout by PITT.-BR.
03:35 BETHANY Shot by BETHANY  Corrie Miller HIT POST
03:30 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Evan Stack.
03:23 PITT.-BR Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Alex Arno.
03:19 PITT.-BR Clear attempt by PITT.-BR good.
02:48 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR AJ Nardi HIGH
02:20 PITT.-BR Shot by PITT.-BR AJ Nardi, SAVE Owen Livengood
01:52 PITT.-BR GOAL by PITT.-BR Evan Hawley.

Pitt.-Bradford 18, Bethany (WV) 3
01:52 BETHANY Faceoff Tristan Kessler vs Abdul Lowe won by BETHANY , [01:52] Ground ball pickup by BETHANY  Abdul Lowe.
01:51 BETHANY Darwin Ruiz at goalie for BETHANY .
00:53 BETHANY GOAL by BETHANY  Justice Smith, Assist by Alex Neu-Houdieshell.

Pitt.-Bradford 18, Bethany (WV) 4
00:53 PITT.-BR Faceoff Austyn Stack vs Corrie Miller won by PITT.-BR, [00:53] Ground ball pickup by PITT.-BR Austyn Stack.


